Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 3
  © DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAA000027Y
This is to certify:
That the Pressure Switch
with type designation(s)
Picostat PST4B 9B4
Issued to
Trafag AG
Bubikon, ZH, Switzerland
is found to comply with
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed
by DNV GL.
Location classes:
Temperature D
Humidity B
Vibration B
EMC Not relevant
Enclosure B (IP 65 verified)
Issued at Hamburg  on 2019-04-08
This Certificate is valid until 2024-04-07.
DNV GL local station: Augsburg
Approval Engineer: Dariusz Lesniewski
for DNV GL
Joannis Papanuskas
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
 Job Id: 262.1-007289-4
Certificate No: TAA000027Y
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 3
Product description
Type Picostat PST4B pressure switch, including the following options:
 Type Microswitch Range Sensor
Pressure
Connection
Ordering No. 9B4 42, 84
74,
76, 77
78, 79
80, 81
769
770, 753
771, 754
772
04
Microswitch rating:
Type Features
Rating: Resistive load (inductive load)
AC DC
42 Silver Contacts 240 V / 6(1) A
220 V / 0.25(0.1) A
110 V / 0.5(0.2) A
24 V / 3(2) A
12 V / 6(6) A
84 Gold Contacts
Max 30V 0.1 (0.1) A
Min 5V 5mA
Place of manufacture
Trafag spol s.r.o.
CZ-34701 Tachov
Approval conditions
The Type Approval covers hardware listed under Product description. When the hardware is used in
applications to be classed by DNV GL, documentation for the actual application is to be submitted for
approval by the manufacturer of the application system in each case. Reference is made to DNV GL rules
for classification of ships Pt.4 Ch.9 Control and monitoring systems.
Type Approval documentation
Data sheet: H72367q
ENL Testing Laboratory test report 20081211.A02.01 dated 2008-10-28
Trafag test report V-08125 dated 2002-10-24
Gerätestecker C283 assembly drawing no. E00891 rev. C, dated 2015-04-27